Pajaro Valley Unified School District

Measure L Bond
Projects Update

As of April 2022

SITE PROJECT TOTAL
ALIANZA CHARTER SCHOOL
Allocated $ 6,500,000.00 Water Tank S 1,044,653.16

Re-Keying:

Hydroseeding

Restroom Remodel
Roofing Phase #1

Roofing Phase #2

Clock, Bell, PA Sys.

Misc. Mod. Expend.
Staff/Rm2 Carpet & Abate
Site & Staff Parking.

2 New Relocatable Clsrms
New Floor + Carpet
Relocatables

AMESTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated §$

2,300,000.00 Misc. Expenditures:
Kitchen Mod:

Fence & Site Improvements:

Drainage & Site Improv.:
Re-Flooring:

Asphalt Addition:
Barrier & Grnd Improv.
Clock, Bell & PA
Playground Structures

ANN SOLDO ELEMENTARY

Allocated S

1,500,000.00 Rekeying
Dry Rot Repairs
Security Fence
Roofing & Gutters
Shade Structure
Fence & Site Improv.
Kinder Playbox
Const. & Paving-Shade

APTOS HIGH SCHOOL

Allocated $

13,200,000.00 Freedom Field Phase 1 & 2

Water Tank:

S
S

$24,033.16
$6,801.80
$832,607.76
$591,237.07
$458,079.76
$88,920.02
$13,803.50
$9,449.25
$46,466.00
$375,000.00
$42,599.39
$3,083,792.38

$88,845.45
$38,616.04
$1,630,995.14
$165,339.03
$55,800.08
$22,794.42
$24,132.00
$99,844.70
166,506.90

$25,853.05
372,053.16
$4,201.03
81,461.00
$276,101.71
583,971.77
$11,700.00
42,865.00

1,445,470.00
1,200,849.49



Bleachers & Sound System
Kasavan/Kitchell:

Misc. Expenditures

Quad Safety, Shade & Access
Structural Repairs & Roofing
Dry-Rot Repairs/Stabilization
Safety Walkways Path
Re-Keying

Solar Project

APTOS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Allocated §$

6,600,000.00 New GYM (Cancelled)

ReKeying Project

"C" Wing Re-Roofing

MPR Improv.

GeoTech Investigation
Intercom Head Replacement
Clock, Bell & PA Systems
Relo Replacement

BRADLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated §$

3,200,000.00 Rekeying - MOD

Kasavan/Kitchell-MOD
Walking Track
Septic System-MOD
Cover WalkwayRoof
Ext. Paint & SI

Clock, Bell & PA Sys.
Library Roof
Playground
Network Infrac.
Solar Project
Reloctables

CALABASAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated §$

2,300,000.00 Re-keying & TSS

Window Coverings

Tree Removal

Fence/ADA Access & Parking
Restroom Mod

Reroof Main Build

Track & Field Rest.

Ext. Build. Improv
Playground Structures

CESAR CHAVEZ MIDDLE SCHOOL
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345,630.09
8,033.50
32,304.00
1,086,529.17
5,757,337.04
37,339.00
969,570.53
91,695.63
3,020,935.64

46,396.15
70,249.63
111,556.72
1,762,965.70
19,600.00
33,900.00
93,340.54
3,433,283.21

10,075.51
17,577.71
100,737.00
128,743.33
57,326.00
335,286.60
99,132.15
71,163.00
140,074.71
132,077.15
724,623.70
184,275.45

$80,096.74
$1,994.33
$16,090.00
$881,618.68
$370,068.22
$372,902.21
$6,987.50
$288,932.97
132,713.11



Allocated $ 2,900,000.00 Architect/CM/TSS
Hill Stabilization
HVAC Replacement
EMS Systems
Electrical Upgrade
Tree Removal
Clock, Bell & PA Sys
Quad Paving
Re-roof Main. Build

Re-Keying
Relocatables
Walking Track Area

DIAMOND TECH INSTITUTE

Allocated $ 150,000.00 Relocatable
EA HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL
S 7,500,000.00 Tree Removal

Re-Keying
Architect/CM Firms
Custodial Closet
Roof Improvements
Clock, Bell & PA Sys
Athletic Fields
Relocatables

FREEDOM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S 2,300,000.00 Re-keying Project
Misc. Mod. Expenditures
Sutdent Drop Off * SI
Perimeter Fence & SI
New Marquee
Clock, Bell & PA System
Re-Roof Main Building
Playground

HA HYDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Allocated S 2,300,000.00 Re-Keying
Flooring Repairs
Playground Structures
Relocatables

HALL DISTRICT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Allocated S 3,900,000.00 Re-Keying Project
Misc Mod Expense
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114,809.29
293,729.32
52,324.74
107,556.00
2,000.00
2,470.00
107,227.84
11,735.00
377,623.96
10,096.63
190,481.65
40,994.00

150,000.00

9,340.00
68,100.64
180,984.00
1,250.00
442,868.30
145,417.15
2,807,026.25
4,039,448.89

65,180.83
25,750.00
1,413,145.45
289,938.91
14,850.00
125,361.17
288,788.93
114,240.92

16,927.65
15,547.46
104,279.98
2,163,244.91

3,389.15
1,753.98



School Sign

Kinder Wing Roof

Mod & Site Improv
Track & Field Restroration
Exterior Painting

Clock, Bell & PA

Field Restoration Project
Water intrusion Project
Kitchen Re-Roof
Playground

Solar

LAKEVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL

Allocated §

1,500,000.00 Paint Exterior

Re-Keying

Fire Alarm

Misc. Expend
Outdoor Pavilion

LANDMARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S

LINSCOTT CHARTER SCHOOL
2,300,000.00 Re-Keying

Allocated §

500,000.00 Re-Keying

New Fence
Architect Fees
Fumigation

Tree Removal

Roof Replace

Mod & Site Improv.

MACQUIDDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S

2,300,000.00 Re-Keying

Misc. Mod Projects
Exterior Paint
Dumpster Pad/Pave
Drainage/Landcape
Outdoor Pavilion
Fumigate Wing A-D/MPR
Shade Structure
Window Coverings
B-Wing Boys RR
Wing C & D Sidewalk
Reception Remodel
Track & Field Renov
Roof Renovation
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27,863.82
62,081.00
176,469.90
13,068.39
229,713.24
72,303.94
59,200.00
1,067,250.72
46,845.00
165,872.12
781,163.25

176,696.43
33,073.64
635,371.72
39,921.50
586,196.44

14,311.47

11,885.08
51,188.51
9,090.40
9,215.00
26,250.00
340,581.76
1,755,916.56

25,346.85
24,068.84
245,619.92
110,053.49
124,880.62
79,782.88
26,890.00
78,926.00
29,772.50
13,621.75
18,738.00
161,540.71
39,598.58
441,362.42



Fence & Site Improv
Playground Structures

MAR VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S

5,600,000.00 Reconfig. Old MPR
Re-keying Project
Clock, Bell & PA System
Kitchen/MPR Improvements
Marquee Sign Infrastructure
Portable Replacement - Ph 1
Building & Safety Upgrades - Ph 2
Roofing Upgrades
Handicap Ramps/Repairs
New MPR Build. #8134
Misc. Mod - Skylight Repair

MINTIE WHITE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated §

NEW SCHOOL

Allocated $

3,300,000.00 Clack, Bell, PA System
Tree Removal
Instulation/Ventilation
Re-Keying
Clasrm Replace
Roofing & Gutters
Perim. Fence

150,000.00 Re-Keying
Admin RR Roof

OHLONE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated $

1,700,000.00 Tower Repairs
Misc. Mod. Expend.
Exterior Painting
Site Improvements
Dry wood Fumigation
Roofing & Gutter Improv.
Tree Removal
Playground
Kinder Play Area

PAJARO MIDDLE SCHOOL

Allocated §$

2,300,000.00 Carpet Replace 2 Relos
Kitchen/MPR
Re-Keying Project
Roofing Improvement
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773,120.27
210,697.47

4,660.00
10,843.01
87,209.49

106,535.96
62,153.34
1,748,780.24
1,733,029.63
1,732,346.90

8,480.00

3,160.00

5,533.57

60,115.67
20,800.00
36,318.40
24,941.73
1,829,334.27
610,897.47
697,477.94

7,671.64
23,400.00

30,315.67
28,859.00
106,766.84
1,037,779.98
1,200.00
245,231.10
18,565.00
130,392.19
48,014.00

10,006.10
1,503,694.71
23,164.64
10,808.07



Perim. Fence/Site Improv
Basketball Courts
MDF Cooling

PAJARO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Allocated §$

18,400,000.00 Fields

K-Wing Relo Renovation
Tennis Court re-surface
Re-Keying

Softball Field Mod

Fire Lane and Pkg Lot Mod
Solar Project

RADLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S

1,500,000.00 Safety Fence Site Improv
Cummings/NTD
C-Wing Carpet
Seal-Coating
Misc. MOD Expend
Roofing Improv
Playground Structures

RENAISSANCE HIGH SCHOOL

Allocated §

2,500,000.00 New Water Well:
Parking Lot Improve
Ext. Painting

Perm. Build. Roof Replace.:

Quad Paving:

Demising Wall:

Clock, Bell & PA Systems:
Modular RR Remodel:
Roof Coatings - Relos:
Dust Collection System:
Misc. Mod. Expenditures
Campus Paving

Campus Painting

ROLLING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL

Allocated $

4,100,000.00 Dry Rot & Ext Paint
Re-Keying
Misc. Mod Expend
Roofing/HVAC MPR
Rm 3 & 4 Repairs
Roofing Improv
Fence/Reroute Gas
Safety Fencing
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713,616.07
160,151.00
9,566.00

16,957,198.34

49,826.70
81,600.00
14,064.64
53,996.00
19,890.00
22,739.68

626,577.33
17,622.53
24,352.36
33,777.25

112,550.00

351,195.81

104,039.31

72,167.75
141,223.00
1,936.34

1,070,584.82

56,000.00
27,245.53
75,006.44
28,535.19
75,880.00
128,585.29
47,622.91
701,670.00
250,000.00

427,216.26
97,843.30
29,104.59

1,083,746.01

29,326.37
549,061.72
11,200.00
61,024.96



Clock, Bell-PA

Relo E1-E4 Removal
Shade Structure Prep
Solar Project

RIO DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Allocated $ 2,300,000.00 Rekeying

Kasavan/Kitchell
Running Track
Misc Expend.
Clock, Bell & PA
Roof/Downspouts
Campus Mod
Roofing Replace.
New Asphalt Walk

STARLIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S 1,700,000.00 Re-Keying Project
Roofing/Dry Rot
Fire Alarm Sys
Misc. Expend
Roof repairs Relos 21-23
(4) Restrooms Mod
Clock, Bell-PA
Kitchen Floor Replace
Wing "C" R.R. Mod.
Playground Structures

VALENCIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Allocated S 2,300,000.00 Rekeying
Kasavan /Kitchell
Phase #1 - Safety, ADA, & Relos
Phase #2
Phase #3
"E" Wing Roofing
"D" Wing Roofing
Storm Drainage Cleaning
New Chain Link Fence

WATSONVILLE CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Allocated $ 2,300,000.00 Re-Keying
Outdoor Pavilion
Concrete Box Renovation
Water Tank/Service
Clock, Bell-PA
Relocatables
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115,195.41
32,215.00
33,068.66

1,253,576.85

7,052.19
66,722.06
13,000.00

9,500.00
69,498.21
11,880.00

886,760.14
1,133,599.83
62,759.37

9,666.16
344,422.02
665,732.74

32,669.78
44,940.00
265,397.35
80,629.28
7,000.00
22,269.00
148,831.42

32,825.96
11,624.16
1,058,794.77
1,330,787.92
2,248.54
222,162.87
126,968.12
22,700.00
99,044.67

4,921.34
468,329.99
1,679.00
514,000.00
44,457.76
1,203,596.08



Play Structure

WATSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Allocated §$

13,200,000.00 2-Story Relos
Re-Keying Project

Misc Mod Expenditures

(Gates at "C" Wing: $7,500.00)
(Cut/Trim Trees: $9,820.00)
(C-Wing Windows tint: $19,773.01)
Ext. Painting - Phase 1

Ext. Painting - Phase 2

Ext. Painting - Phase 3

Roofing Improvements
Cafeteria/Kitchen Renov.

Senior Parking Lot Renov.

Track Resurfacing

Solar Project
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39,155.06

3,448,909.05
273,368.96
73,637.50
7,500.00
9,820.00
19,773.01
251,472.50
374,763.33
241,380.72
1,683,004.17
3,758,632.51
330,082.54
103,500.00
1,950,035.15



